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MISSED APPROACH
Climb to 6 000 ft on  track 215° to GADDY,
then track 242° to SUSAP, then track 227° 
to KAGER and hold.

VDA 3.5°
TCH 60

215° 2 600

1 500

LNAV/VNAV DA N/A

N/A

1 200-2  870(900-2)1 200/60  870(900-11/8)LNAV MDA

CIRCLING

3 200

4 400

RWY 21

MAPt
ANKEG

POLLU

FAF
OLTOV

CASTO

IAF/IF
ANOTI

215°

1.3 NM 4 NM2 NM3 NM1.7 NM

VGSI and descent angles not coincident
(VGSI  angle 3.25/TCH 54).

 1. GNSS required. RNP 0.3 and 1.0 Required. DME/DME RNP-0.3 N/A.
 2. Missed approach requires minimum climb of 266 ft/NM to 6 000 ft.
 3. Limit initial approach to 230 kt IAS : JOOKA, VEMTI , ANOTI.
 4. Nonstandard bank angle used - 23 degrees : JOOKA, VEMTI , ANOTI.
 5. For ALS INOP, CAT A and B increase visibility to 1 1/2 miles
     and CAT C and D increase visibility to 2 1/2 miles.
 6. Circling N/A.

 NOTE
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WONJU APP    130.2      
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WONJU TWR  126.2   118.325
                       236.6   265.5Note : Approach under U.S TERPS.

Change : Amended chart symbol.

RNP APCH

306º

306º

4 400

5 600

7 000

5

6

(4
)

RWY 21

2 422

2 589
2 478

1 296

1 024
1 073

1 034

1 106

   ANOTI
 ANOTI 

ANOTI
VEMTI

VEM
TIVEM

TI

JOOKA

JO
OKA

JOOKA

CASTOPOLLU

OLTOV

ANKEG

KAGER

SUSAP

JOOKA

WONJU

4    AN
O

TI
10 NM 5 300

7 300

RNP 1.0

RN
P 1

.0

RNP 1.0

7 000

4 400

04
7º22

7º

242º

RN
P 

1.
0

RN
P 

0.
3

ELEV, ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 9° W

03
5º

125°125°
125°

03
5°

03
5º

6.
5

6.6

21
5º

(IAF/IF)
ANOTI

VEMTI
(IAF)

GADDY

21
5º

959



A I P 
Republic of Korea

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

RKNW AD CHART 2 - 10 - 1
26 JUN 2025

AERONAUTICAL DATA TABULATION

WONJU/Wonju(RKNW)
RNP RWY 21

AIP AMDT 7/25

RN
P 

RW
Y 

21

RN
P 

RW
Y 

21

Se
ria

l
N

um
be

r

00
1

00
2

A
N

O
TI

JO
O

KA

8.
0

– –

IA
F

IA
F/

IF

Pa
th

D
es

cr
ip

to
r

W
ay

po
in

t
Id

en
tif

ie
r

Fl
y

-O
ve

r
D

ist
an

ce
(N

M
)

Tu
rn

D
ire

ct
io

n
A

lti
tu

de
(f

t)
Sp

ee
d

(k
t)

C
oo

rd
in

at
es

V
PA

/T
C

H
N

av
ig

at
io

n
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n
Re

m
ar

ks
C

ou
rs

e/
Tr

ac
k

º 
M

(º 
T)

–
TF

–
–

–
–

–

–

-2
30

-2
30

-2
30

-2
30

-2
30

RN
P 

A
PC

H

RN
P 

A
PC

H

Se
ria

l
N

um
be

r

00
1

00
2

00
3

00
4

00
5

00
6

–– –– ––

– –

Pa
th

D
es

cr
ip

to
r

W
ay

po
in

t
Id

en
tif

ie
r

Fl
y

-O
ve

r
D

ist
an

ce
(N

M
)

Tu
rn

D
ire

ct
io

n
A

lti
tu

de
(f

t)
Sp

ee
d

(k
t)

C
oo

rd
in

at
es

V
PA

/T
C

H
N

av
ig

at
io

n
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n
Re

m
ar

ks
C

ou
rs

e/
Tr

ac
k

º 
M

(º 
T)

–
–

5.
0

4.
0

2.
0

3.
0

1.
7

– – – – FO

– – – – –

– – –

–

RN
P 

A
PC

H

RN
P 

A
PC

H

RN
P 

A
PC

H

RN
P 

A
PC

H

RN
P 

A
PC

H

TF TF TF TF TF

A
N

O
TI

C
A

ST
O

O
LT

O
V

PO
LL

U

A
N

KE
G

V
EM

TI

12
5(

11
6.

3)

21
5(

20
6.

4)

21
5(

20
6.

4)

21
5(

20
6.

4)

21
5(

20
6.

4)

21
5(

20
6.

3)

24
2(

23
2.

6)

22
7(

21
7.

6)

RN
P 

A
PC

H

Se
ria

l
N

um
be

r

00
1

00
2

––
–

Pa
th

D
es

cr
ip

to
r

W
ay

po
in

t
Id

en
tif

ie
r

Fl
y

-O
ve

r
D

ist
an

ce
(N

M
)

Tu
rn

D
ire

ct
io

n
A

lti
tu

de
(f

t)
Sp

ee
d

(k
t)

C
oo

rd
in

at
es

V
PA

/T
C

H
N

av
ig

at
io

n
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n
Re

m
ar

ks
C

ou
rs

e/
Tr

ac
k

º 
M

(º 
T)

–
–

–
––

––
– – –

RN
P 

A
PC

H
TFTF

G
A

D
D

Y

A
N

KE
G

6.
5

RN
P 

A
PC

H

M
IS

SE
D

 A
pp

ro
ac

h 

H
O

LD
IN

G
 D

at
a

30
6(

29
6.

5)

00
3

–
–

–
–

RN
P 

A
PC

H
TF

SU
SA

P
6.

6

00
4

–
–

–
–

–
RN

P 
A

PC
H

TF
KA

G
ER

5.
0

6 
00

0

4 
40

0

6 
00

0

+
4 

40
0

+
4 

40
0

+
4 

40
0

+
3 

20
0

+
2 

60
0

+
1 

50
0

1 
20

0

+
5 

60
0

In
st

ru
m

en
t A

pp
ro

ac
h 

Pr
oc

ed
ur

e 
C

od
in

g 
Ta

bl
es

37
°3

4'
08

.8
4"

N
 1

28
°1

3'
45

.2
7"

E

37
°3

7'
42

.8
6"

N
 1

28
°0

4'
44

.2
6"

E

Se
ria

l
N

um
be

r

00
1

00
2

KA
G

ER

A
N

O
TI

5.
0

– –

Pa
th

D
es

cr
ip

to
r

W
ay

po
in

t
Id

en
tif

ie
r

Fl
y

-O
ve

r
D

ist
an

ce
(N

M
)

Tu
rn

D
ire

ct
io

n
A

lti
tu

de
(f

t)
Sp

ee
d

(k
t)

C
oo

rd
in

at
es

V
PA

/T
C

H
N

av
ig

at
io

n
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n
Re

m
ar

ks
C

ou
rs

e/
Tr

ac
k

º 
M

(º 
T)

–
TFTF

–
L

5.
0

L

-2
00

-2
00

RN
P 

A
PC

H

RN
P 

A
PC

H

22
7(

21
7.

6)

21
5(

20
6.

4)
37

°3
4'

08
.8

4"
N

 1
28

°1
3'

45
.2

7"
E

37
°3

7'
42

.8
6"

N
 1

28
°0

4'
44

.2
6"

E

37
°3

9'
56

.2
7"

N
 1

27
°5

9'
05

.6
9"

E

37
°3

7'
42

.8
6"

N
 1

28
°0

4'
44

.2
6"

E

37
°3

4'
05

.5
9"

N
 1

28
°0

2'
28

.8
7"

E

37
°3

2'
16

.9
1"

N
 1

28
°0

1'
21

.1
8"

E

37
°2

9'
37

.5
4"

N
 1

27
°5

9'
42

.0
9"

E

37
°2

8'
06

.7
5"

N
 1

27
°5

8'
45

.6
9"

E

37
°2

8'
06

.7
5"

N
 1

27
°5

8'
45

.6
9"

E

37
°2

2'
16

.2
0"

N
 1

27
°5

5'
08

.3
3"

E

37
°1

8'
14

.4
1"

N
 1

27
°4

8'
32

.6
6"

E

37
°1

4'
16

.3
0"

N
 1

27
°4

4'
43

.6
0"

E

H
ol

d 
at

 D
EK

IL
 N

E 
 le

ft
 T

ur
n 

21
4°

 In
bo

un
d 

5 
N

M
 L

eg
.

H
ol

d 
at

 K
A

JA
N

 N
E 

Le
ft

 T
ur

n 
22

6º
 In

bo
un

d 
5 

N
M

 L
eg

.

IA
F

FA
F

IA
F/

IF

C
G

 2
66

 f
t/

N
M

 to
 6

 0
00

 f
t

C
G

 2
66

 f
t/

N
M

 to
 6

 0
00

 f
t

–
–

M
A

Pt

M
A

Pt



LNAV/VNAV DA N/A

N/A
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 1. GNSS required.  RNP 0.3 and 1.0 required.  DME/DME RNP-0.3 N/A.
NOTE 

 2. Missed approach requires minimum climb of 355 ft/NM to 6 000 ft.
 3. Limit initial approach to max 220 kt IAS.
 4. Bank angle used - 23 degrees : ENDEX, IKOSU, OLGOD.
 5. For ALS INOP, CAT A and B increase visibility to 1  1/2 miles
     and CAT C and D increase visibility to 2  1/2 miles.
 6. Circling N/A.
 7. When VGSI INOP, procedure N/A at night.

MISSED APPROACH
Climb to 6 000 ft on track 035° to GAREP and HOLD.
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HEIGHTS RELATED TO

THR RWY 03 - ELEV 325 ft

WONJU APP    130.2      
                       234.4   255.0
WONJU TWR  126.2   118.325
                       236.6   265.5Note : Approach under U.S TERPS.

RNP APCH

AIP AMDT 7/25

Change : Amended chart symbol.
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22
6°

ORINU

HGS D18

HGS D14

HGS D11

HGS D10

HGS D15

02
9°

04
6°

D13

HGS D18 ARC

R 
22

6 
HG

S

LR
 2

16

R 
20

9 
H

G
S

02
9°

02
9°20

9°
1 273

2 427

3 567

1 716

1 073

1 699

1 410

1 959

3 226

WONJU TM
A

JUNGWON TM
A

W
O

N
JU

 TM
A

SEO
U

L TM
A

(IAF)

(FAF)
HGS D7

(MAPt)
HGS D3.5

R 
02

9 
H

G
S

3.5

2 900

5 000

029°

HGS D18

8 000 8 000

4 100

D18
D14

R 216
HGS

HGSD18

R 209
HGS

HGS D18 ARC

D11
HGS

D7

FAF
HGS

029°

D3.5

MAPt
HGS

0.4

VOR/DME A
INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART

AERODROME ELEV 330 ft
HEIGHTS ELEV TDZ 325 ft

WONJU/Wonju(RKNW)

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

A I P
Republic of Korea

RKNW AD CHART 2 - 12
26 JUN 2025

Note : Approach and circle to land under U.S. TERPS.

Change : Amended chart symbol.

WONJU   APP    130.2
                         234.4     255.0
WONJU   TWR   265.5    118.325
                          236.6     126.2

M
N

M
 A

LT
 6

 0
00

M
A

X 
SP

D
 2

30
 k

t I
A

S

M
NM

 A
LT

 8
 0

00

M
AX

 S
PD

 2
30

 k
t I

AS

CH 39

VOR/DME 110.2
  HGS

WONJU

37°28'33"N
127°58'30"E

ELEV, ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 9° W

Tr
ue

 N
or

th

NOT TO SCALE

°

°

MSA 25 NM

RK R17
FL 150
GND

MOA 30

9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

MOA 5

9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

RK R10
5 000 AMSL

GND
RK R114

3 000 AMSL
GND

Missed Approach Minimum Climb Rate

V/V(fpm) 220 440
Knots 60 120

6 000
TO

660
180

880
240

1 100
300

CATEGORY 

CIRCLING
1 540-1 1/4

1 210(1 300-1 1/4)

A B C D E

1 540-1 1/4
1 210(1 300-1 1/2)

1 780-3
1 450(1 500-3)

2 060-3
1 730(1 800-3) N/A

TRANSITION ALT  14 000
TRANSITION LVL   FL 140

* EXPANDED CIRCLING APPROACH MANEUVERING AIRSPACE RADIUS

NOTE
1. Circling is not authorized East of RWY 03/21.
2. Missed approach requires minimum climb of
   220 ft/NM to 6 000 ft.

MISSED APPROACH
Climb to 6 000 ft via HDG 029º to HGS and R 029 HGS to
HGS D10 and hold, continue climb-in-hold to 6 000 ft.

IAF
ORINU

AIP AMDT 7/25
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RK R10
5 000 AMSL

GND
RK R114

3 000 AMSL
GND

MOA 5
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

1 710

1 006
722

23
0°

ARC
4 700

3 200

R 351
H

G
S

(FAF)

2 600

3 900

(IF)

4 700VEMPU

6 000

(IAF)

HGS D14

2 589

3 275

3 150

R 
22

2 
HG

S

351°

R 
22

2

MISSED APCH FIX

I-WON D12

171°

MNM ALT 6 000
MAX SPD 230 kt IAS

I-WON D2

I-WON D8.5

I-WON D6.5

LR
 0

28
 H

G
S

I-WON D15.8

3 052

3 022

04
2°22

2°

HGS
D16

M
A

X A
LT 7 000

M
N

M
 A

LT 6 000

M
A

X SPD
 230 kt IA

S

HGS D9
MIBUB

HGS
D13

3 
20

0
21

5°
(3

.5
)

2 
60

0
21

5°
(2

.0
)

3 
90

0
21

5°

03
5°

B

Y

MOA 30
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

HGS D14

RWY 21

6.32

2 600
3 200

3 900

GS 3.3°
TCH 54

VOR/DME

4 700D6.5

FAF
I-WON

D8.5

NOTE : Use I-WON DME when on the localizer course.

HGS D14 ARC

D12

6 000

D15.8

I-WON

I-WON

IF
I-WON HGS D14

IAF
VEMPU
R 351

CATEGORY A B C D

S-ILS 21 905-1¼    575(600-1¼)

6 000

I-WON
D2

HDG 215° HDG 230°

R 222

D16
HGS

R 222 HGS

   LOC 111.5
  I-WON

    CH 52

       VOR/DME or RADAR Required.

Missed Approach Minimum Climb Rate
Knots 60 120 180 240 300 TO

V/V (fpm) 500 1 000 1 500 2 000 2 500 6 000

ILS RWY 21
INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART

AERODROME ELEV 330 ft
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

RWY 21 ELEV TDZ 330 ft

WONJU/Wonju(RKNW)

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

A I P
Republic of Korea

RKNW AD CHART 2 - 13
26 JUN 2025

Note : Approach and circle to land under U.S. TERPS.

Change : Amended chart symbol.

WONJU   APP     130.2
                          234.4   255.0
WONJU   TWR   126.2    236.6
                          265.5

TRANSITION ALT  14 000
TRANSITION LVL   FL 140

MISSED APPROACH
Climb to 6 000 ft via HDG 215º to  I-WON D2 and right turn HDG 230º to
intercept R 222 HGS, then R 222 HGS to HGS D16 and hold.

°

°

MSA 25 NM
WONJU VOR

CH 39

VOR/DME 110.2
     HGS

WONJU

37°28'33"N
127°58'30"E

NOTE
1. Circling is not authorized.
2. For INOP ALSF-1, increase all CAT VIS
   to 1 5/8 miles.
3. Missed approach requires minimum climb
   of 500 ft/NM to 6 000 ft.

ELEV, ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 9° W

Tr
ue
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or

th

AIP AMDT 7/25

215°





MIBUB
HGS D9

M
A

X A
LT 7 000

M
N

M
 A

LT 6 000

M
A

X SPD
 230 kt IA

S

D16
HGS

R 
22

2

22
2°

04
2°

3 022

3 052

I-WON D15.8

LR
 0

28
 H

G
S

I-WON D6.5

I-WON D8.5

MNM ALT 6 000
MAX SPD 230 kt IAS

I-WON D2

171°

MISSED APCH FIX

I-WON D12

351°

R 
22

2 
HG

S

3 150

3 275

2 589

HGS D14
6 000

VEMPU

4 700

3 900

2 600

R 351 H
G

S

3 200

4 700

23
0°

722
1 006

1 710

618

552

1 105

I-WON D1

D13
HGS

RK R10
5 000 AMSL

GND
RK R114

3 000 AMSL
GND

MOA 5
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

MOA 30
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

B

Y

2 
60

0
21

5°
(2

.0
)

3 
20

0
21

5°
(3

.5
)

3 
90

0
21

5°

03
5°

ARCHGS D14

(IF)(IAF)

(FAF)

NOTE
1. Circling is not authorized East of RWY 21/03.
2. For INOP ALS, increase CAT A 1 1/4 , CAT B
   VIS 1 1/2 and CAT C, D VIS 3.
3. Missed approach requires minimum climb of
   500 ft/NM to 6 000 ft.

CATEGORY A B C D

S-LOC 21
1 420/40

1 090(1 100-¾)
1 420/55

1 090(1 100-1)
1 420-2½

1 090(1 100-2½)

     CIRCLING
1 440-1¼

1 110(1 200-1¼)
1 440-1½

1 110(1 200-1½)
1 780-3

1 450(1 500-3)
2 060-3

1 730(1 800-3)

RWY 21

5.47

2 600
3 200

3 900

 VDA 3.3°
 TCH 54

4 700D6.5

FAF
I-WON

D8.5

NOTE : Use I-WON DME when on the localizer course.

HGS D14 ARC

D12

6 000

D15.8

I-WON

I-WON

IF
I-WON

HGS D14

IAF
VEMPU
R 351

6 000

I-WON
D2

HDG 215° HDG 230°

R 222

D16
HGS

R 222 HGS

D3.2

0.85

MAPt
I-WON

D1

       VOR/DME or RADAR Required.

LOC/DME RWY 21
INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART

AERODROME ELEV 330 ft
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

RWY 21 ELEV TDZ 330 ft

WONJU/Wonju(RKNW)

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

A I P
Republic of Korea

RKNW AD CHART 2 - 14
26 JUN 2025

Note : Approach and circle to land under U.S. TERPS.

WONJU   APP     130.2
                          234.4   255.0
WONJU   TWR   126.2    236.6
                          265.5

°

°

TRANSITION ALT  14 000
TRANSITION LVL   FL 140

MISSED APPROACH
Climb to 6 000 ft via HDG 215º to I-WON D2 and right turn HDG 230º to
intercept R 222 HGS, then R 222 HGS to HGS D16 and hold.

ELEV, ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 9° W

Tr
ue

 N
or

th

AIP AMDT 7/25

MSA 25 NM
WONJU VOR

   LOC 111.5
  I-WON

    CH 52

CH 39

VOR/DME 110.2
     HGS

WONJU

37°28'33"N
127°58'30"E

215°

Change : Amended chart symbol.
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B

Y

RK R17
FL 150
GND

22
6°

02
0°

1 710

1 006
722

2 026

2 294

2 822

3 226

503

02
9°

HGS D18

HGS D13

(IAF)
ORINU

5 000
HGS D18 ARC
4 700

I-WNJ D15.1

I-WNJ D10
3 400

I-WNJ D6.5

I-WNJ D3

2 600

MNM ALT 6 000
MAX SPD 230 kt IAS

3 174

3 567

4 700

MISSED APCH FIX

20
9°

02
9°

R 
02

9

HGS
D15

HGS
D10

M
AX

 A
LT

 7
 0

00

M
NM

 A
LT

 5
 0

00

M
AX

 S
PD

 2
30

 k
t I

AS

3 165

LR
 2

21
HG

S

467

R 
22

6
HG

S

(FAF)

(IF)

3 
40

0
03

5°
(5

.1
)

2 
60

0
03

5°
(3

.5
)

03
5°

04
6°

21
5°

RK R10
5 000 AMSL

GND
RK R114

3 000 AMSL
GND

MOA 5
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

6 000

RWY 03

6.34

2 600
3 400

NOTE : Use I-WNJ DME when on the localizer course.

D15.1

4 700

IF
I-WNJ

GS 3.3°
TCH 56

VOR/DME

D10
I-WNJ

D6.5

FAF
I-WNJ

I-WNJ
D3

5 000

D18

IAF
ORINU
R 226

HGS

HGS ARCD18

Missed Approach Minimum Climb Rate
Knots 60 120 180 240 300 TO

V/V (fpm) 500 1 000 1 500 2 000 2 500 6 000

HDG 035° HDG 020°

R 029

D10
HGS

 R 029 HGS

CATEGORY A B C D

S-ILS 3 872-1¼    547(600-1¼)

       VOR/DME or RADAR Required.

ILS Y RWY 03
INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART

AERODROME ELEV 330 ft
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

RWY 03 ELEV TDZ 325 ft

WONJU/Wonju(RKNW)

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

A I P
Republic of Korea

RKNW AD CHART 2 - 15
26 JUN 2025

Note : Approach and circle to land under U.S. TERPS.

WONJU   APP     130.2
                          234.4   255.0
WONJU   TWR   126.2    236.6
                          265.5

°

°

NOTE
1. Circling is not authorized.
2. For INOP ALSF-1, increase all CAT VIS to 1 5/8 miles.
3. Missed approach requires minimum climb of
   500 ft/NM to 6 000 ft.

TRANSITION ALT  14 000
TRANSITION LVL   FL 140

MISSED APPROACH
Climb to 6 000 ft via HDG 035º to I-WNJ D3 and left turn HDG 020º to
intercept R 029 HGS, then R 029 HGS to HGS D10 and hold.

ELEV, ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 9° W

Tr
ue

 N
or

th

Change : Amended chart symbol.

AIP AMDT 7/25

CH 39

VOR/DME 110.2
     HGS

WONJU

37°28'33"N
127°58'30"E

MSA 25 NM
WONJU VOR

   LOC 110.1
  I-WNJ

    CH 38

035°
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00

M
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00

M
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 S
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D10
HGS

D15
HGS

R 
02

9
02

9°20
9°

MISSED APCH FIX

4 700

3 567

3 174

MNM ALT 6 000
MAX SPD 230 kt IAS

2 600

R

I-WNJ D3

I-WNJ D6.5

3 400
I-WNJ D10

I-WNJ D15.1

4 700
ARC

HGS D18
5 000

(IAF)
ORINU

HGS D13

HGS D18
02

9°

3 226

2 822

2 294

2 026

722
1 006

1 710

02
0°

22
6°

467
503

1 370

1 134

R 
22

6
HG

S

(FAF)

(IF)

03
5°

2 
60

0
03

5°
(3

.5
)

3 
40

0
03

5°
(5

.1
)

21
5°

04
6°

RK R17
FL 150
GND

RK R10
5 000 AMSL

GND
RK R114

3 000 AMSL
GND

MOA 5
9 000 AMSL
3 000 AGL

FL 400
10 000 AMSL

I-WNJ D1
(MAPt)

1 370 ft was not considered as final approach
controlling OBST due to close to FAF.

6 000

RWY 03

5.49

2 600
3 400

NOTE : Use I-WNJ DME when on the localizer course.

D15.1

4 700

IF
I-WNJ

 VDA 3.3°
TCH 56

VOR/DME

D10
I-WNJ

D6.5

FAF
I-WNJ

I-WNJ
D3

5 000

IAF
ORINU
R 226

HGS D18

HGS D18 ARC

Missed Approach Minimum Climb Rate
Knots 60 120 180 240 300 TO

V/V (fpm) 440 880 1 310 1 750 2 180 6 000

HDG 035° HDG 020°

R 029

D10
HGS

R 029 HGS

CATEGORY A B C D

S-LOC 3 1 440/40
1 115(1 200-¾)

1 440/55
1 115(1 200-1)

1 440-3
1 115(1 200-3)

     CIRCLING
1 440-1¼

1 110(1 200-1¼)
1 440-1½

1 110(1 200-1½)
1 780-3

1 450(1 500-3)
2 060-3

1 730(1 800-3)

       VOR/DME or RADAR Required.

D1

MAPt
I-WNJ

0.85

D3.2

LOC/DME Y RWY 03
INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART

AERODROME ELEV 330 ft
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

RWY 03 ELEV TDZ 325 ft

WONJU/Wonju(RKNW)

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

A I P
Republic of Korea

RKNW AD CHART 2 - 16
26 JUN 2025

Note : Approach and circle to land under U.S. TERPS.

WONJU   APP     130.2
                          234.4   255.0
WONJU   TWR   126.2    236.6
                          265.5

°

°

NOTE
1. Circling is not authorized East of RWY 03/21.
2. For INOP ALS, increase CAT A 1 1/4 and CAT B VIS 1 1/2.
3. Missed approach requires minimum climb of 220 ft/NM
   to 6 000 ft.

MISSED APPROACH
Climb to 6 000 ft via HDG 035º to I-WNJ D3
and left turn HDG 020º to intercept R 029 HGS, then
R 029 HGS to HGS D10 and hold.

TRANSITION ALT  14 000
TRANSITION LVL   FL 140

ELEV, ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NM
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 9° W

Tr
ue

 N
or

th

Change : Amended chart symbol.

AIP AMDT 7/25

MSA 25 NM
WONJU VOR

CH 39

VOR/DME 110.2
     HGS

WONJU

37°28'33"N
127°58'30"E

   LOC 110.1
  I-WNJ

    CH 38

035°
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